GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6418
ANSWERED ON:12.04.2017

Outstanding Dues
Venkatesh Babu Shri T.G.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Directorate of Printing and Department of Publication owes huge amount of money from various Government
departments/agencies ;

(b) if so, the details thereof, department/agency-wise during the last three years, year wise;
(c) whether the Government has taken any steps to recover all the outstanding dues;
(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(e) whether various Government printing presses in the country are facing shortage of staff resulting in pending and delay in disbursal
of jobs assigned to them; and

(f) if so, the details thereof along with action taken by the Government to fill all the vacant posts in the Government presses in the
country and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): Details as at Annexure-I.

(c) & (d): Yes Madam, the Ministry has taken up the recovery of outstanding dues with the indenting departments at regular

intervals. D.O. letters were issued at the levels of MOS (UD), JS

(UD), Director (Ptg.) and AMA (Presses). Personal visits to indenting departments were done by the officers of Directorate of Printing

and Department of Publication.

(e) & (f): Shortage of staff is to be addressed through rationalization and modernization of Government presses.
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